



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact: Stephanie Funfsinn Sullair, LLC 773-554-3522 stephanie.funfsinn@sullair.com

Sullair Extends Partnership with Peerless Energy Systems to Service Customers in Eastern Iowa

Peerless Opens Full-Service Facility in Cedar Rapids

Chicago – July 8, 2015 – Sullair, an industry-leading compressed air solutions provider since 1965, announced it is expanding its relationship with distributor Peerless Energy Systems to improve service for its customers in eastern Iowa. As part of the expansion, Peerless recently opened a new 9,000-square-foot facility in Cedar Rapids, Iowa.

"We are proud to welcome Peerless Energy Systems to the city of Cedar Rapids," said Cedar Rapids City Manager Jeff Pomeranz. "This facility will not only create jobs in our community, but offer needed support to our existing industries in order to help those companies run more efficiently."

Omaha, Nebraska-based Peerless – a full-service distributor of industrial equipment specializing in engineered solutions for compressed air and gas systems, process vacuum systems, low pressure air and gas solutions, industrial process fluid chillers, closed loop fluid coolers, and low pressure blowers – has serviced customers in Nebraska, parts of South Dakota and in western Iowa for 15 years. Peerless helps to improve its customers' production efficiency, reduce operating costs and lower the carbon footprint by providing air audits, best system practices for compressed air and gas systems, turnkey installations, complete after-sales support and continuing maintenance education programs.

"This expansion into Cedar Rapids with brick and mortar is a very important move for Peerless. It ensures that we will continue to provide the focused support and expertise our customers expect from a compressed air service provider. It will also allow us to better serve our growing customer base in Iowa," said Ed McMorrow, president of Peerless Energy Systems. "Peerless is committed to providing customizable, energy efficient solutions to meet our customers' exact compressed air needs. Sullair's legendary air end and equipment reliability, along with their energy efficient solutions, are just some of the many reasons we are proud to continue our partnership with Sullair as we continue our growth in Iowa."

Peerless' new facility – located at 1300 Stoney Point Road SW in Cedar Rapids – is staffed with Sullair sales, service and parts support. With experienced sales and service technicians, the full-service facility will provide expert onsite (at customer facilities) and shop support for commercial and industrial compressed air, vacuum system, chiller and abrasive blast equipment; maintain a large inventory of spare parts and lubricants; ensure 24/7 parts and service; and offer compressed air rental equipment from 20 to 5000 cfm, with both electric and diesel power options.





"Our relationship with Peerless is longstanding, and as a result of Peerless' superior efforts, we are pleased to partner with them as they expand their efforts in Iowa. Peerless' commitment to superior service, quality and efficiency will surely lead to success in eastern Iowa," said Michael O'Hanlon, Sullair's Sales Manager for North America.

In addition to Peerless' new Cedar Rapids location, the company has additional service facilities in South Sioux City, South Dakota, and at its headquarters in Omaha, Nebraska.

About Sullair:

Since 1965, Sullair has developed and manufactured air compressors with proven reliability and wear-free durability. Sullair is globally recognized as a leading manufacturer of portable air compressors, contractors' air tools, stationary air compressors, compressed air treatment equipment and vacuum systems. Additionally, Sullair provides customers with a full line of aftermarket parts, fluids and services. Celebrating its 50th anniversary in 2015, Sullair has manufacturing capabilities in Michigan City, Indiana; Shenzhen and Suzhou, China; Mahindra World City, India; as well as a JV (IHI-Sullair) based in Suzhou. For more information, visit <u>www.sullair.com</u>.

About Accudyne:

Accudyne Industries is the parent company of Sullair, and a global provider of precision-engineered, process-critical and technologically advanced flow control systems and industrial compressors that deliver consistently high performance and give confidence to the mission of its customers in the most important industries and harshest environments around the world. Today, Accudyne is powered by ~3,000 employees at 15 manufacturing facilities, supporting a broad range of industries in more than 150 countries. For more information, visit www.accudyneindustries.com.

###